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H.12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans increased in ten d i s t r i c t s and a net of 
$151 mil l ion a t weekly repor t ing member banks during the week ended August 5» 

The p r i n c i p a l net increases were $52 mil l ion in loans to r e t a i l t rade , 
$21 mil l ion to the construct ion industry , $19 mil l ion each to manufacturers of 
t ranspor ta t ion equipment and to manufacturers of t e x t i l e s , appare l , and l ea the r 
products, and $17 mi l l ion to unc l a s s i f i ed borrowers. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are 
shown below; fou r th column shows the changes during the comparable period l a s t year . 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Aug. 5 , . 

1964 2 / 

Change from 
Ju ly 29, . 

1964 2 / 

Cumulative ciiange 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Aug. 5 , . 

1964 2 / 

Change from 
Ju ly 29, . 

1964 2 / 

7*1-64' 
to 

8-5-64 P/ 

7-3-63 
to 

8-7-61 
(In mi l l ions of d b l l a r s ) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
674 + 18 Primary metals 674 + 1 + 18 - 9 

Machinery 2,071 + 13 - 61 8 
Transportat ion equipment 800 + 19 - 46 - 1 7 
Other f a b r i c a t e d metal products 962 + 4 - 50 6 . 
Other durable goods 1,159 + 7 - 12 - 3 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
1,220 -102 - 31 Food, l i q u o r , and tobacco 1,220 + 3 -102 - 31 

Tex t i l e s , appare l , and l e a t h e r 1,606 + 19 + 13 + 55 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 941 + 1 -102 - 11 
Chemicals and rubber 1,102 - 9 - 29 - 28 
Other nondurable goods 975 + 9 + 21 + 10 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
2,777 + 95 and na tu r a l gas 2,777 + 1 + 95 6 

Trade: Commodity dea le r s 928 - 8 s + 25 + 40 
Other wholesale 2,125 + 13 + 1 - 24 
R e t a i l 2 ,578 r + 52 + 56 - 43 

Transpor ta t ion, communication, and 
4,083 - 16 - 72 other public u t i l i t i e s 4,083 + 4 - 16 - 72 

Construction 2,184 . + 21 + 50 + 37 
A l l other : 

Bankers' acceptances 964 - 10 + 57) 
- 56 A l l other types of bus iness , 

5,056 6 
- 56 

mainly se rv ices 5,056 6 - 4) 

Tota l c l a s s i f i e d loans 32,205 + 134 - 86 -171 
Tota l u n c l a s s i f i e d loans 6,444 + 17 - 50 - 61 

Tota l commercial and i n d u s t r i a l 
38,649 -136 -232 loans 38,649 +151 -136 -232 

2 / Prel iminary. 
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Tn addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing 

changes during July 1964 compared with the preceding month and with July 1963, and 

• also showing changes during the past twelve months. 

Total commercial and industrial loans decreased $244 million during the 

month of July 1964, compared with an increase of $428 million during the month of 

•June 1964 and a decrease $545 million in July 1963• 

Business of Borrower 
5 weeks 
ended 

July 29. 1964 

4 weeks 
ended 

June 24, 1964 

5 weeks 
ended 

July 31, 1963 

12 months 
ended 

July 29, 1964 
(In millions of dollars; 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 

y Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

* Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, cammunciation, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s 

* Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

t Total c lass i f ied loans 
Total unclassified loans 

- 67.O 
-137-0 
-119.0 
- 40.0 
- 10.0 

- 79-0 
+ 22.0 
-113.0 
- 44 .0 
+ 11.0 

+ 82.0 

+ 52.0 
+ 5.0 
- 35*0 

+ 52.0 
+ 43.0 

+114.0 

+ 23.O 

-240.0 
- 10.0 

+ 47.0 
+ 30.0 
- 8.0 
+ 44.0 
+• 23.0 

+ 13.0 
+ 29.0 
- 2 .0 
+ i4 .o 
+ 37-0 

- 2 .0 

- 39.0 
+ 31-0 
- 4i.o 

+ 18.0 
+ 69.0 

- 49.0) 

+ 96.0) 

+310.0 
+118.0 

12.8 
66.0 
63.5 
10.7 
34.5 

- 54.4 
+ 44.1 
- 22.0 
- 93.8 
+ 6.6 

- 15.4 

+ 48.5 
- 24.7 
- 49.4 

-134.2 
+ 9 . 6 

- 18.2 

-490.8 
- 54.2 

77.9 
139.5 
131.0 
103.2 
77'8 

2.9 
45.3 

125.9 
147-6 
74.6 

+ 342.6 

+ lt8.4 
+ 164.7 
+ 217.2 

+ 219.6 
+ 338.5 

+ 926.6 

+2,663 -7 
+ 820.3 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans -250.0 +428.0 -545.0 +3,484.0 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 5, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
t r i c t s ! / Boston New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St . 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco e / 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
(In millions of dollars) 

Primary metals 674 21 349 18 90 4 l4 109 4 1 4 l4 46 
Machinery 2,071 89 983 109 160 18 4i 4io 24 23 9 23 182 
Transportation equipment 800 29 349 12 80 15 31 157 7 3 5 9 103 
Other fabricated metal products 962 65 251 74 132 19 37 207 12 9 25 34 97 
Other durable goods 1,159 37 460 39 74 38 51 135 24 23 21 39 218 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: —CO 

Food, l iquor, & tobacco 1,220 kQ 400 58 65 24 58 186 49 23 33 34 242 
Text i les , apparel, & lea ther 1,606 229 767 85 50 106 84 133 45 17 14 22 54 
Petroleum ref in ing 941 1 403 25 88 2 15 198 11 16 26 68 88 
Chemicals and rubber 1,102 45 696 27 79 28 23 133 7 5 9 14 36 
Other nondurable goods 975 61 422 52 83 24 25 l4o 36 20 16 26 70 

Mining, including crude • 

49 423 petroleum and natura l gas 2,777 27 1,573 30 69 ™ 49 423 10 4 133 359 100 

Trade: Commodity dealers 928 44 387 21 28 39 29 115 65 30 29 42 99 
Other wholesale 2,125 166 718 66 147 87 166 198 70 26 92 115 274 
Retai l 2,578 165 717 155 150 97 193 236 113 66 168 150 368 

Transportation, communication, 
4,083 2,436 234 369 74 & other public u t i l i t i e s 4,083 89 2,436 139 234 100 123 369 72 20 74 71 356 

Construction 2,184 64 508 131 150 111 159 102 95 47 113 412 292 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 964 25 474 33 28 16 4 85 2 5 — - 5 287 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 5,056 221 1,545 202 297 189 271 612 163 105 l4o 546 765 

Total c l a s s i f i ed loans 32,205 1,426 13,438 1,276 2,004 917 1,373 3,948 809 443 911 1,983 3,677 " 
Total unclass i f ied loans 6,444 386 284 135 322 272 78 943 123 149 360 - - 3,392 

Total commercial and 
indus t r i a l loans 38,649 1,812 13,722 l , 4 i i 2,326 1,189 1,451 4,891 932 592 1,271 1,983 7,069 

p/ Preliminary; f i n a l t o t a l s w i l l appear in the F. R. Bullet in and San Francisco Dis t r ic t f ina l figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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