FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical <u>release</u>

For immediate release August 12, 1964

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in ten districts and a net of \$151 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 5.

The principal net increases were \$52 million in loans to retail trade, \$21 million to the construction industry, \$19 million each to manufacturers of transportation equipment and to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$17 million to unclassified borrowers.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			Cumulative change				
	Outstanding	Change from	7-1-64	7-3-63			
*	Aug. 5,,	July 29,	to ,	to			
Business of Borrower	1964 <u>P</u> /	1964 P/	8-5-64 P/	8-7-63			
•		(In millions	of dollars)				
A Durable goods manufacturing:	/-1		-0	•			
Primary metals	674	+ 1	+ 18	- 9			
Machinery	2,071	+ 13	- 61	- 8			
Transportation equipment	800	+ 19	- 46	- 17			
Other fabricated metal products	962	+ 4	- 50	- 6			
Other durable goods	1,159	+ 7	- 12	- 3			
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,220	+ 3	-102	- 31			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,606	+ 19	+ 13	+ 55			
Petroleum refining	941	+ 1	-102	- 11			
' Chemicals and rubber	1,102	- 9	- 29	- 28			
Other nondurable goods	975	+ 9	+ 21	+ 10			
Mining, including crude petroleum							
and natural gas	2,777	+ 1	+ 95	- 6			
' Trade: Commodity dealers	928	- 8	+ 25	+ 40			
Other wholesale	2,125	+ 13	+ 1	- 24			
Retail	2 , 5 7 8 √	+ 52	+ 56	- 43			
Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities	4,083	+ 4	- 16	- 7 2			
Construction	2,184	+ 21	+ 50	+ 37			
All other:							
Bankers' acceptances	964	- 10	+ 57)				
All other types of business,)	- 56			
mainly services	<u>5,056</u>	<u>- 6</u>	<u>- 4</u>)	******			
*	32,205	+134	- 86	-171			
Total classified loans	6,444			- 61			
Total unclassified loans	0,444	+ 17	<u>- 50</u>	- OT			
Total commercial and industrial	38 , 649	+151	-136	-232			
loans	, OF	• =/=	±)0				

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes during July 1964 compared with the preceding month and with July 1963, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans decreased \$244 million during the month of July 1964, compared with an increase of \$428 million during the month of June 1964 and a decrease \$545 million in July 1963.

Business of Borrower	5 weeks ended	4 weeks ended	5 weeks ended July 31, 1963	12 months ended July 29, 1964
	July 29, 1964			
		(In millions		
Durable goods manufacturing:	- 67.0	+ 47.0	- 12.8	+ 77.9
Primary metals	-137.0	+ 30.0	- 66.0	÷ 139.5
Machinery	-119.0	- 8.0	- 63.5	- 131.0
Transportation equipment	- 40.0	+ 44.0	- 10.7	+ 103.2
Other fabricated metal products	- 10.0	+ 23.0	- 34.5	+ 77.8
Other durable goods	- 10.0	. 25.0		••
Nondurable goods manufacturing:				
Food, liquor, and tobacco	- 79.0	+ 13.0	- 54.4	- 2.9
Textiles apparel, and leather	+ 22.0	+ 29.0	+ 44.1	+ 45.3
Petroleum refining	-113.0	- 2.0	- 22.0	- 125.9
Chemicals and rubber	- 44.0	+ 14.0	- 93.8	+ 147.6
Other nondurable goods	+ 11.0	+ 37.0	+ 6.6	+ 74.6
Mining, including crude petroleum				
and natural gas	+ 82.0	- 2.0	- 15.4	+ 342.6
Trade: Commodity dealers	+ 52.0	- 39.0	+ 48.5	+ 48.4
Other wholesale	+ 5.0	+ 31.0	- 24.7	+ 164.7
Retail	- 35.0	- 41.0	- 49.4 .	+ 217.2
m and and an arminal attach and				
Transportation, communciation, and	+ 52.0	+ 18.0	-134.2	+ 219.6
other public utilities	+ 43.0	+ 69.0	+ 9.6	+ 338.5
Construction All other:	+ +J•0	7 0,710		
Bankers' acceptances	+114.0	- 49.0)		
All other types of business,	1114.0	., .,	- 18.2	+ 926.6
mainly services	+ 23.0	+ 96.0)		
matury services	•			
Total classified loans	-240.0	+310.0	-490.8	+2,663.7
Total classified loans	- 10.0	+118.0	- 54.2	+ 820.3
TOTAL MUCTASSILIED TOWNS		- algorithm of the Control of the Co		***************************************
Total commercial and industrial loans	-250.0	+428.0	-545.0	+3,484.0

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 5, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
Day 27					(In	nillions	of dolls	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing:	(7)	0.7	ماره	- 0	00	1.	- 1.		1.	_		- 1	1.0
Primary metals	674	21	349	18	90	4 70	14	109	4	Τ	4	14	46
Machinery	2,071	89	983	109	160	18	41	410	24	23	. 9	23	182
Transportation equipment	800	29	349	12	80	15	31	157	7	3	5	9	103
Other fabricated metal products	962	65	251	74	132	19	37	207	12	9	25	34	97
Other durable goods	1,159	37	460	39	74	38	51	135	24	23	21	39	218
Nondurable goods manufacturing:								≈2 ?					
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,220	48	400	58	65	24	58	186	49	23	33	34	242
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,606	229	767	85	50	106	84	133	45	17	14	22	54
Petroleum refining	941	1	403	25	88	2	15	198	11	16	26	68	88
Chemicals and rubber	1,102	45 61	696	27	79	28	23	133	7.	5	9	14	36
Other nondurable goods	975	61	422	52	83	24	25	140	36	20	16	26	70
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,777	27	1,573	30	. 69		49	423	10	4	133	359	100
petroleum and natural gas	2)111	21	1,713	20	. 09		4 9	423	10	4	133	379	100
Trade: Commodity dealers	928	1414	387	21	28	39	29	115	65	30	29	42	99
Other wholesale	2,125	166	718	66	147	87	29 166	198	70	26	92	115	274
Retail	2,578	165	717	155	150	97	193	236	113	66	168	150	368
Fransportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	4,083	89	2,436	139	234	100	123	369	72	20	74	71	356
Construction	2,184	64	508	131	150	111	159	102	95	47	113	412	292
All other:	_,		,,,,				-//			•			-,-
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	964	25	474	33	28	16	4	85	2	5		5	287
mainly services	5,056	221	1,545	202	297	189	271	612	163	105	140	546	765
Total classified loans	32,205	1,426	13,438	1,276	2,004	917	1,373	3,948	809	443	911	1,983	3,677
Total unclassified loans	6,444	386	284	135	322	272	78	943	123	149	360		3,392
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	38,649	1,812	13,722	1,411	2,326	1,189	1,451	4,891	932	592	1,271	1,983	7,069

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

g/ fst Louis ^